

## Kalyani Charitable Trust's

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213



Date: 10/12/2018

Ref No: KCT's/LGNSCOE/ESTT./2018-19/890

#### **NOTICE**

All the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) members are hereby informed that a meeting of the 'Cell' has been scheduled on 14/12/2018 at 11:00 AM in the Principal's Office. The agenda for the meeting is as below:

- Review of NAAC Result.
- Post accreditation role of IQAC for quality assurance.

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Dr. S. S. Harak Coordinator, IQAC Prof. (Dr.) S. B. Bagal Principal

#### Copy to:

- 1. All IQAC Members
- 2. Office Copy





# Kalyani Charitable Trust's Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213



Ref No: KCT's/LGNSCOE/ESTT./2018-19/132

Date: 17/12/2018

#### **MEETING MINUTES**

#### **Call to Order**

A meeting of the Members of IQAC was held at Principal Cabin on 14/12/2018 (11:00 AM).

#### **Attendees**

Following Members were present for the meeting:

Follo	wing Members were pres	ent for the meeting.
1.	Dr. S. B. Bagal	4000
2.	Dr. S. S. Harak	Searce
3.	Prof. N. R. Wankhade	March 1
4.	Prof. D. P. Joshi	Fin
5.	Prof. T. Y. Badgujar	Badgo
6.	Prof. R. N. Baji	Das va
7.	Prof. S. B. Borse	gour.
8.	Prof. S. G. Bagul	and Ochothmo)
9.	Prof. (Mrs.) L. K. Chouth	nmoi 🥠 /
10.	Prof. (Mrs.) S. R. Baji	818687
11.	Prof. K. K. Tolani	(D)
12.	Prof. S. S. Shinde	amore
13.	Prof. M. S. Borse	Col
14.	Prof. P. S. Talmale	almas
	Prof. S. N. Sanap	2 Harry
15.	10000	1 and
16.	Mr. Anand Shirsath	1 Jan Vr
17.	Udhav D. Ghate	Odva
18.	Rashmi V. Sonawane	Mary 1988

#### **Approval of Minutes**

Principal Dr. S. B. Bagal welcomed all the members of the IQAC and briefed them about the agenda for the meeting:

## 1. Welcoming of new committee members:

The IQAC was constituted as per the new guidelines of NAAC and all newly added members were called for the meeting. Principal Dr. S. B. Bagal introduced and welcomed the new committee members.

#### 2. Review of NAAC Result:

Principal Dr. S. B. Bagal congratulated all members for the successfully completing the NAAC Peer Team Visit and award of Grade 'B' for the institute by NAAC. An elaborate discussion on the performance of the institute in various Assessment Criteria was held.

## 3. Post Accreditation Role of IQAC for Quality Assurance:

In continuation of the discussion of NAAC result, the role of IQAC in improving the performance of Institute for various low and average performance key indicators was also briefed.

Principal Dr. S. B. Bagal, briefed the committee members about the submission of Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) by every accredited institute post accreditation on annual basis. Therefore based on the analysis of first cycle NAAC result, the IQAC coordinator and members were asked to ensure conduction of activities to improve the performance of Institute for low and average performance key indicators.

At the same time, all were asked to continue with the ongoing activities with more number of students' participation.

Dr. S. S. Harak, IQAC Coordinator, expressed vote of thanks and assured on behalf of the members to contribute to their fullest.

Dr. S. S. Harak

Coordinator, IQAC

Prof. (Dr.) S. B. Bagal

Principal



#### Kalyani Charitable Trust's

### Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik – 422 213



Date: 29/12/2018

#### **Action Taken Report**

Action Taken Report for the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) meeting held on 14.12.2018 at 11.00 AM in the Principal Office is presented below.

Sr. No.	Agenda Description	Responsible Authority	Action Taken
1	NAAC result and IQAC action Plan	IQAC Coordinator	With reference to the NAAC result, IQAC planned the post accreditation action plan.

Prof. (Dr.) S.S. Harak

**IQAC** coordinator

Sapkal College of Anjanor, 100 (Anjanor, 100 of 100

Prof. (Dr.) S.B. Bagal

Principal